

NSTU Provincial Executive Meeting April 2, 2020

HIGHLIGHTS Emailed, Thursday, April 2, 2020

- 1. Filed the Table Officers Report;
- 2. Approved the granting of five (5) Local Service Award;
- 3. Approved a donation of \$25,000 to Feed Nova Scotia;
- 4. Approved a recommendation that the NSTU match Covid-19 emergency relief donations from individual locals, dollar for dollar, up to a maximum of \$500 per local;
- 5. Ratified the 2020 Richmond Local Constitution;
- 6. Approved a recommendation that the Term of Office for the current NSTU President be extended until January 31st, 2021;
- 7. Approved a recommendation that the date for the NSTU Presidential Election be set for October 27th, 2020:
- 8. Approved a recommendation that the NSTU Presidential campaign begins on September 3rd, 2020;
- 9. Approved a recommendation that the Term of Office for the newly elected NSTU President commences on February 1st, 2021 and concludes on July 31st, 2022;
- 10. Approved a recommendation that the Term of Office for the current Provincial Executive Members serving in the Regions of Cape Breton Industrial, Digby/Shelburne/Yarmouth, Halifax City, and Lunenburg County/Queens whose Term was to end July 31st, 2020 have their Term extended until October 13th, 2020;
- 11. Approved a recommendation that the date for the Provincial Executive Elections for the Regions of Cape Breton Industrial, Digby/Shelburne/Yarmouth, Halifax City, and Lunenburg County/Queens be set for October 13th, 2020;
- 12. Approved a recommendation that the Provincial Executive campaign for the Regions of Cape Breton Industrial, Digby/Shelburne/Yarmouth, Halifax City, and Lunenburg County/Queens begins on September 3rd, 2020;
- 13. Approved a recommendation that the Term of Office for the newly elected Provincial Executive Members for the Regions of Cape Breton Industrial, Digby/Shelburne/Yarmouth, Halifax City, and Lunenburg County/Queens commences on October 14th, 2020 and concludes on July 31st, 2022.